## CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN ANOKA COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-09**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING A 3.2% OFF-SALE LIQUOR LICENSE TO RIVER COUNTRY COOPERATVIE, DBA SPEEDWAY #4827

WHEREAS, River Country Cooperative, DBA Speedway #4827 submitted an application on February 4, 2025 to obtain a 3.2% Off-Sale Liquor License for River Country Cooperative, DBA Speedway #4827 located at 22945 Lake George Blvd, St. Francis, MN 55070

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of St. Francis, Minnesota, that:

 To grant and approve an 3.2% Off-Sale Liquor License to River Country Cooperative, DBA Speedway #4827 for the premises located at 22945 Lake George Blvd, St. Francis, MN 55070

**APPROVED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of St. Francis, Minnesota this 18<sup>th</sup> day of February 2025.

Mark Vogel, Mayor

Attest: Jennifer Wida, City Clerk